Village of Poplar Grove
Estimate of 2025 Levy Amount
Estimates for levy year
Aggregate Extension Base

CPI Increase

Rate Setting EAV

Annexations

New Property

Adjusted EAV =

Numerator =

Denominator =

Limiting Rate =

Max Total Capped Extension

2025 Taxes collected and distributed in

351,124
2.90%
154,979,286
1,076,459
154,979,286 - -+ -
Rate Setting EAV Annexations Disconnections
351,124 «x 102.90% = 361,307
Agg. Ext. Base CPI Factor
154,979,286 - 1,076,459 = 153,902,827
Adjusted EAV New Property
361,307 / 153,902,827 = 0.23476%
154,979,286 x 0.23476% = 363,834

2026

154,979,286
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