## Village of Poplar Grove Estimate of 2025 Levy Amount

Estimates for levy year	2025	Taxes collected and distributed in	2026
Aggregate Extension Base CPI Increase	351,124 2.90%		
Rate Setting EAV	154,979,286		
Annexations	-		
New Property	1,076,459		
Adjusted EAV =	154,979,286 -	- + -	= 154,979,286
	Rate Setting EAV	Annexations Disconnections	
Numerator =	351,124 x	102.90% = <b>361,307</b>	
	Agg. Ext. Base	CPI Factor	
Denominator =	154,979,286 -	1,076,459 = <b>153,902,827</b>	
	Adjusted EAV	New Property	
	-		
Limiting Rate =	361,307 /	153,902,827 = <b>0.23476</b> %	
-			
Max Total Capped Extension	154,979,286 x	0.23476% = <b>363,834</b>	